## **Application form SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE 2024**

Applicant:

Address:

I will (probably) take part in the following Sports Car Challenge 2024 events (please circle where applicable):

03 05. May, Hockenhein	n Jim Clark Revival (D)	YES	NO
07 09 June, Red Bull Rin	g, Red Bull Classics (A)	YES	NO
09 11. Aug., Nürburgring, Oldtimer Grand Prix (D)		YES	NO
06 08. Sept., Brünn (CZ)		YES	NO
07 08. Okt., op	ben	YES	NO

Attention: This entry is only valid in conjunction with the completed vehicle data sheet! If a vehicle or division is changed or the technical data (e.g. engine capacity) changes during the season, an updated data sheet must be sent to the organizer of the SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE without being asked and immediately.

The applicant/driver listed above hereby registers bindingly for the SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE 2024 and acknowledges the regulations of the SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE 2024 in all points.

Entries for the SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE 2024 will only be recognized by the organizer upon receipt of the annual membership fee of € 500.

The closing date for entries for each individual race is 3 weeks before the start of the event. The entry fee of  $\pounds$ 1,800,- must be transferred to the series organizer's account by this point (3 weeks before the event). After the closing date for entries, an additional fee of  $\pounds$  300,- will be asked. Entries on the day of the event will be charged an additional fee of  $\pounds$  500,- to the entry fee.

## IBAN: AT 32 2060 2000 0060 6293 BIC: DOSPAT2DXXX

The organizer reserves the right to reject club membership applications or entries without giving reasons and in this case undertakes to return the annual membership fee or entry fee.

The applicant/driver releases the organizer of the SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE 2024 and all persons entrusted with the event from any liability for personal injury and property damage that he/she causes or suffers as part of the SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE 2024 events. Participation in the SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE 2024 is at the applicant's/driver's own responsibility or risk. The exclusion of liability according to point 12 of the advertisement applies!

-----

Place, Date

------

Driver

SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE, Steußbergweg 2b, A-6971 Hard, office@sportscarchallenge.at

Driver:				
Addess:				
CAR:				
Туре:		Model:		
Engine:		Displacement:		
Number of C	ylinders	: Turbo:	0 YES 0 NO	
Construction	year:			
CAT: Division 1:	0	SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE AUSTRIA Sportsprototypes Vehicle category according to FIA regulations or car passport:		
Division 2:	0	SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE AUSTRIA Sportsprototypes – Light Vehicle category/classification according to series advertisement:		
Division3:	0	Guest series		
entrusted wi causes or suf CAR CHALLEI according to	th the ev fers as p NGE 202 point 12	releases the organizer of the SPORTS CAR vent from any liability for personal injury part of the SPORTS CAR CHALLENGE 2024 4 is at the applicant's/driver's own respon 2 of the advertisement applies!	and property damage that he/she events. Participation in the SPORTS	
Please send a	applicati	n form to: <u>office@sportscarchallenge.at</u>		